503917945 07/15/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

tylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GERHARD KELLER	07/13/2016
RICHARD HILL	07/13/2016
DERYL STANLEY	07/14/2016
JAMES PETREK	07/13/2016
MURRAY ANDERSON	07/14/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	METTLER-TOLEDO RAININ, LLC	
Street Address:	7500 EDGEWATER DRIVE	
City:	OAKLAND	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94621	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14986387

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (614)438-4848

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 614-438-6440

Email: clarke.wixon@mt.com

Correspondent Name: METTLER-TOLEDO RAININ, LLC

Address Line 1: 7500 EDGEWATER DRIVE

Address Line 4: OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA 94621-3027

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	15R-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CLARKE A. WIXON
SIGNATURE:	/Clarke A. Wixon/
DATE SIGNED:	07/15/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=15R-1-assignment-signed-2016-07#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 039169 FRAME: 0952

EPAS ID: PAT3964598

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS: PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS: GERHARD KELLER, 9688 Velvetleaf Cir., San Ramon, CA 94582, US; RICHARD HILL, 2430 Oregon St., Berkeley, CA 94705, US; DERYL STANLEY, 1242 Rebecca Ave., Livermore, CA 94550, US; JAMES PETREK, 365 Conway Drive, Danville, CA 94526, US; and MURRAY ANDERSON, 3384 Camarones Pl., San Ramon, CA 94583, US (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS) are joint inventors and owners of the invention entitled:

PIPETTE CHECK STATION

(Patent Docket 15R-1), for which application for Letters Patent of the United States No. 14/986,387 was filed on December 31, 2015.

WHEREAS: METTLER-TOLEDO RAININ, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company having offices at 7500 Edgewater Drive, Oakland, California 94621, US (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign county for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

SIGNED:

(Date)

GERHARD KELLER

(Authorized Signature)

PATENT REEL: 039169 FRAME: 0953

RECORDED: 07/15/2016